~	<u>OM</u>	B No	0. 06	51-0	0 <u>27</u>	(exp.	6/30	200
		_	,					

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

07 - 03 - 200

0,	-03-2007	

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	R
United States Patent and Trademark C)ffi

|--|--|--|

oti dalan (111) birib linin 11888 ilini dilin 1811 ilini 103422359 To the Director of the U.S. Patensana ... ed documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **DYMO Corporation** Sanford, L.P. Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 29 East Stephenson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? x No Yes Street 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): December 20, 2006 Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Security Agreement Freeport Government Interest Assignment Illinois State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License U.S.A. Zip: 61032 Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) Request for Corrective Assignment to Correct attached? Other Assignment Previously Recorded At Reel/Frame Yes Х No 019347/0865. 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/246,289 11/305,022 10/964,920 10/933,258 10/967.830 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 5 patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Zeller 200.00 MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 31118/DY0306 Previously charged to deposit account (but if any Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 additional fees due, they may be charged to deposit Sears Tower account 13-2855). Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Chicago City: Last 4 Numbers Zip: 60606-6357 a. Credit Card State: **Expiration Date** (312) 474-6300 Phone Number: _____ 13-2855 b. Deposit Account Number (312) 474-0448 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Jeremy R. Kriegel Email Address: 9. Signature: June 27, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover 13 Jeremy R. Kriegel - 39,257 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being sent by U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, M.S. Assignment Services Branch, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

Dated: June 27, 2007

22313.

Signature:

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

PA	T	EN	IT	AS	SI	G١	٩N	MEN	IT
----	---	----	----	----	----	----	----	------------	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/25/2007 500284600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2006			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANFORD, L.P.	12/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANFORD, L.P.
Street Address:	29 East Stephenson Street
City:	Freeport
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11305022
Application Number:	11246289
Application Number:	10964920
Application Number:	10933258
Application Number:	10967830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(312) 474-6300

Email:

jkriegel@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name:

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1:

233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

PATENT REEL: 019522 FRAME: 0148

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Cosporations Delivered 05:51 EM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:37 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061192277 - 2200748 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
DYMO CORPORATION
(a Delaware corporation)
INTO
SANFORD, L.P.
(an Illinois limited partnership)

Pursuant to Section 263 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), Sanford, L.P. hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited partnership is Sanford, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving partnership is Dymo Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited partnership and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving partnership is Sanford, L.P., and the certificate of limited partnership of Sanford, L.P. will be the certificate of limited partnership of the surviving partnership.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 29, 2006.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving partnership, the address of which is as follows:

29 East Stephenson Street Freeport, Illinois 61032

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of the constituent limited partnership or any stockholder of the constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The surviving limited partnership agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited partnership of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving limited partnership arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any mockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving limited partnership at:

c/o Newell Rubbermaid, Inc.
10B Glenlake Parkway, Suite 300
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
Attention: Vice President - General Counsel

PATENT

REEL: 019522 FRAME: 0149

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited partnership has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of December <u>20</u>, 2006.

SANFORD, L.P.

Ву:

Newell Operating Company General Partner

By: Name:

PATENT

REEL: 019522 FRAME: 0150

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DYMO CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SANFORD, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "SANFORD, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4275464 8100M

RECORDED: 07/02/2007



Warnet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5314434

DATE: 12-28-06

PATENT REEL: 019522 FRAME: 0151